

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(C) No.187/2006 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4583/2006
(For prel.hearing)

Laxman Ladu Raut

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

The Goa State Co.Op.Bank Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.4583/2006(For directions)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in Contempt Petition(C) No.187/2006.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with till further orders.

Counter affidavit be filed by 4.1.2007. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

Put up for hearing soon thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master